Declaration of a prospective Contractor participating in the procedure conducted by LS Airport Services S.A.

inquiry on the presentation of the offer for the purchase of towbar/ set of towbar and quickrelease towbar heads kits for the following aircrafts:

Beechcraft, Cessna, Bombardier, Embraer, Dassault, Gulfstream, Hawker, Honda Jet, Pilatus, (personal data protection)

I, the undersigned, representing (Contractor's company) hereby declare as follows:

- 1. Acting as the personal data controller, I provide personal data of natural persons to LS Airport Services S.A. as a processor for the purposes of the tender procedure and I declare that I have fulfilled, with regard to natural persons from whom I directly or indirectly obtained personal data in order to apply for the selection of my proposal in this procedure, the information obligations provided for in articles 13 and 14 of Regulation (EU) 2016/679 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 27 April 2016 on the protection of natural persons with regard to the processing of personal data and on the free movement of such data (...).
- 2. If my proposal is selected in the course of the tender procedure, I agree to immediately enter into an agreement with LS Airport Services S.A. on entrusting the processing of personal data.
- 3. If my proposal is not selected in the course of the tender procedure, I obligate LS Airport Services S.A. to immediately delete the personal data referred to in section 1 above except for data necessary for archiving or statistical purposes, including for the purpose of demonstrating the competitiveness of my proposal as compared to other proposals.
- 4. As the personal data controller, I have the right to withdraw this consent with regard to the processing of personal data and its correction. Withdrawal of such consent in the course of the tender procedure may result in my proposal not being taken into account in the procedure.

Legible signature of the Contractor